UFCW Local 99 28th Annual Charity Golf Classic

Wednesday, April 9, 2025

Raven Golf Club • Phoenix, Arizona





UFCW Local 99 cordially invites you to participate in our 28th Annual Charity Golf Classic



Raven Golf Club 3636 *E. Baseline Rd, Phoenix, AZ* 85042 Wednesday, April 9, 2025

10:30 a.m. registration | 12:00 p.m. shotgun start Lunch will be served at 11:00 a.m.

Dinner, awards, auction and raffle immediately following the tournament



Sponsorship Opportunities

Diamond - \$6,500

Pre-tournament Event - Special Recognition - Tee Sponsor - 4 players

A Diamond sponsorship includes admission for each player in your sponsored group to the exclusive pre-tournament event on Tuesday, April 8, 2025, at Chase Field. Enjoy delicious food, refreshing drinks, and exclusive access to select premium suites, including the prestigious Owner's Suite, while watching the Arizona Diamondbacks face off against the Baltimore Orioles.

Platinum - \$6,000

Special Recognition - Tee Sponsor - 4 players

Gold - \$5,500

Tee Sponsor - 2 players



Registration

Please return the enclosed registration card with the name(s), email addresses and cell phone numbers of each of your golfers, and payment no later than March 17, 2025 to:

UFCW Local 99, Attn: Golf Registration 2401 N Central Ave., FI 2, Phoenix, AZ 85004

Checks should be make payable to **Desert States Charitable Foundation**. To make a credit card payment, please contact Drake Ridge @ 602-251-0613. Desert States Charitable Foundation is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization - **Tax ID #27-1338888**



Hotel Information

The **UFCW Local 99 Room Block** is being held for this event on the nights of April 7, 8 and 9. Reservations must be made no later than Friday, March 7, 2025. Rooms are limited, so please don't wait!



Renaissance Phoenix Downtown Hotel 100 North 1st Street Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Group rate: \$385.00 per night **Scan the QR Code to reserve a room.**



Additional Information

Have questions? Dianne Joselit | 602-448-5847 | dianne@creativeorganizedevents.com

> *Need to reserve golf clubs?* Contact the Raven Golf Club at 602-243-3636

PLEASE NOTE: Metal spikes are not allowed at the Raven Golf Club

UFCW Local 99 28th Annual Charity Golf Classic



Diamond - \$6,500.00

Includes: admittance for each player in your sponsored group to the UFCW Local 99 Pre-Tournament Event on April 8, 2025, Special Recognition, Tee Sponsor, 4 Players



Platinum - \$6,000.00

Includes: Special Recognition, Tee Sponsor, 4 Players



Gold - \$5,500.00

Includes: Tee Sponsor, 2 Players

Please complete both sides of this registration card and mail it with your payment (payable to **Desert States Charitable Foundation***) no later than March 17, 2025 to:

UFCW Local 99 Attention: Golf Registration 2401 North Central Avenue, Floor 2 Phoenix, Arizona 85004

*Desert States Charitable Foundation is a 501(3)c Nonprofit Organization Tax ID #27-1338888

Company Name		
Commpany Representati	ve (Player 1)	
Player #2		
Player #3		
Player #4		
Cell	E-mail	